SADRŽAJ
1. Manufacturer 1
2. General safety information’s 1
3. Purpose 2
4. Product compliance 2
5. Degree of protection and technical data 2
6. Type 3
7. Mounting and installation 4

6.  TYPE
PLFM    ...  -   .
 basic type code
 maximal wattage and type of sources:
- 100       - A incandescent lamp 100W max,
- A ECO halogen lamp 105W max,
- QT halogen lamp 100W max.
- 100/1    - LME mixed discharge lamp 100W max.
- 100/2    - TC-SB compact fluorescent lamp 23W max.
- 100/3    - LED BULB lamp 15W max.
- 20 LED - LED MODUL special 20W max.
- FLASH - XENON MODUL special 5W max.
- 70 HSE - HSE-I high pressure sodium discharge lamp 70W,
- HSE-I high pressure sodium discharge lamp 50W.
 Type of entries:
- 1 – indirect entry – type with Ex e junction box,
- 2 – indirect entry – type with Ex d adapter ADP 23/1,
- 3 – direct entry – type with Ex d cable gland.
Type of reference sources:
Model code Max. wattage
LBT
marking
Nominal
voltage
Luminous flux
Lamp
holder
Temp.
class
(gas)
T0 MAX
(dust)
OSRAM type PHILIPS type
Another
supplier
Ta=40°C Ta=40°C
PLFM
100 - .
100 W A 230V 1340 lm  E27 T4 130°C -
GE Lighting -
Rough Service
GLS - Clear
116 W Osram
105 W Philips
A ECO 230 V
2135 lm Osram
1980 lm Philips
E27 T4 130°C
Halogen Classic
A ECO
EcoClassic A -
shape
-
100 W QT 230 V 1800 lm Osram E27 T4 130°C
Halolux Ceram
Eco
- -
PLFM
100/1 - .
100 W LME
230 V,
50 Hz
1100 lm E27 T3 155°C -
ML Mixed Light
lamps
-
PLFM
100/2 - .
22 W Osram
23 W Philips
TC-SB
230 V,
50 Hz